BID AWARD RECOMMENDATION

CITY OF RIVERSIDE Finance Department

DATE SUBMITTED: 1/14/2025

BID NO.	BID TITLE		DEPARTMENT/DIVISION		
8110 Nichols Park Playground		I, Shade Structure, and Resilient Surfacing Project		Parks, Recreation and Community Services	
		J		DATE BID OPENED	
				09/18/24	
BIDS RECEIVED (11)		INVITATIONS ISSUED (Online) ES		STIMATED COST: \$213,500.00	
	BID PRICE	GOOD THRO	UGH: DECEMBER 17, 2024		
BIDDERS:			CITY, STATE	AMOUNT BID	
*Estate Design	and Construction		Los Angeles, CA	\$188,800.00	
ZECO Inc.			Santa Ana, CA	\$213,500.00	
	onstruction, Inc.		Northridge, CA	\$222,867.20	
R E Schultz Co			Orange, CA	\$252,740.00	
*Western State			Escondido, CA	\$260,750.00	
KYA Services,			Santa Ana, CA	\$262,000.00	
			•		
Jergensen Con			Phelan, CA	\$338,500.00	
	dscape & Design Inc.		Upland, CA	\$368,500.00	
RAMSA Const			Sherman Oaks, CA	\$397,700.00	
Zuma Construction Group, Inc.			Thousand Oaks, CA	\$444,777.00	
*VM Construc	tion Firm, Inc.		Glendale, CA	\$449,900.00	
submitting clar BID DESCRIP	rification response and inva TION: Complete Play Equ	llid bid bond. ipment installa	g sub-contractors at the time ation, Shade Structures install k described in the specification	lation, and Rubber Surfacing	
BID Recomm	ended For Award (Includes	s Sales Tax)	✓ 10% Surety Included✓ 10% Surety not required	☐ Contract☐ Purchase Order	
Best Ranking Proposer				Amount of Award	
ZECO, Inc.				\$213,500.00	
and responsible	g Division has evaluated all e bidder in compliance wit	h Purchasing	and recommends award be m Resolution 24101. The Parks and will be submitting a rep	, Recreation & Community	
Submitted by:	Qennifer W	McCoy.	Purchasing Manager	Date: 10/16/2024	